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Appendix 1 - East Devon District Council Stakeholder Consultation 
 
Internal 

Title/Organisation Name  Contact details 

East Devon District Council 

EDDC Planning Policy Manager Matt Dickins LT MDickins@eastdevon.gov.uk 

EDDC Service Lead – Planning & Planning Policy Ed Freeman LT EFreeman@eastdevon.gov.uk 

CEO Mark Williams RF MWilliams@eastdevon.gov.uk 

Portfolio Holder Cllr Nick Hookway RF NHookway@eastdevn.gov.uk 

LED Monitoring Forum Chair Cllr Sam Hawkins RF SHawkins@eastdevon.gov.uk 

Service Lead – Place, Assets & Commercialisation Tim Child LT TChIld@eastdevon.gov.uk 

Strategic Lead – Environment & Housing John Golding RF JGolding@eastdevon.gov.uk 

EDDC Public Health Officer Helen Wharam NN HWharam@eastdevon.gov.uk 

EDDC Cranbrook Community Manager Thea Billeter LT 
TBilleter@eastdevon.gov.uk 
 

EDDC Service Lead – Growth, Development and 
Prosperity 

Andy Wood NN 
AWood@eastdevon.gov.uk 
 

EDDC Gallery and Arts Development Manager Ruth Gooding NN RGooding@eastdevon.gov.uk 

House Manager (Manor Pavilion Theatre) Graham Whitlock NN GWhitlock@eastdevon.gov.uk 

Green Infrastructure Project Manager Simon Bates LT sbates@eastdevon.gov.uk 

Wild East Devon Volunteering James Chubb NN  
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External 

Title/Organisation Name  Contact details 

Facilities 

LED - CEO Peter Gilpin LT pgilpin@ledleisure.co.uk 

LED – Group Fitness and Wellbeing Manager Andrew Dare LT adare@ledleisure.co.uk 

Contacts for other providers of physical activity 
facilities/services e.g. sports associations 

Lottie Edwards LT ledwards@ledleisure.co.uk 

Cranford Sports Club Jill Anderson/Dan Tyler RF 
reception@cranfordsportsclub.com 
01395265771 

Cloakham Lawn Sports Centre Cllr Andrew Moulding – President of CL LT IHall@eastdevon.gov.uk 

Colleges/Schools 

Axe Valley Community College Secretary NN  

Clyst Vale Community College Julian Powell NN  

Colyton Grammar School  NN 

Honiton Community College  LT  

The Kings School, Ottery St Mary  LT  

Sidmouth College Carole Clarke (Pastoral and Community) LT cclark@sidmouthcollege.devon.sch.uk 

Exmouth Community College Stuart Lowe – Head of Sport and Leisure NN 
Stuart.lowe@exmouthcollege.devon.sch.u
k 
07971348722 

Exmouth Academic Learning Community 
Emily Mellor 
(WEB Health and Wellbeing Board Member) 

LT head@lympstone-primary.devon.sch.uk 
07872626912 

Contact For Devon CC Education  RF  

Contact for Devon CC Transport 
Contact for Devon CC Social Care 

 RF  

Key Clubs 

Honiton Gymnastics Club James Reddy LT honitongymclub@googlemail.com 

Axminster Gymnastics Club Emma Rowe LT info@axminstergymnastics.co.uk 

Axe Vale Netball Club (Axmnster LC) Sarah Clark NN  
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External 

Title/Organisation Name  Contact details 

Honiton Netball Club (Honiton LC) Jenny Kelly NN  

Sidmouth Netball Club (train at St Johns 
International School ) 

Louise Hastie NN  

Kings Volleyball Club (Kings School, Ottery St 
Mary) 

 RF  

Exmouth Beach Volleyball Club  RF  

Coaver Volleyball  RF  

Honiton Running Club Roger Saunders LT sat.metman@gmail.com 

Axe Vale Running Club Lesley Adams LT  

 J W Dance – Ottery Leisure Centre Jo Wilson LT  

Community Outreach    

Active Devon  
Director of Strategic Relationships 
Programme Manager 
Project Officer 
 

 
Gareth Dix 
Jason Wood 
Tamsin Phelvin 
 

RF
/LT 

 
Gareth.dix@acivedevon.org 
Jason.wood@activedevon.org 
Tamsin.phelvin@activedevon.org 
 

Programme Manager - Active Partnership 
(Exeter & Cranbrook Local Delivery Pilot) 

James Bogue LT James.Bogue@exeter.gov.uk 

Wild East Devon - volunteering James Chubb NN JChubb@eastdevon.gov.uk 

LTA – Devon County Development Officer Will McNally LT  

Organisations Representing marginalised 
groups e.g. older people, younger people, 
disability, low incomes etc 

 
  

Older Peoples Community Mental Health Team  
– Devon Partnership NHS Trust 

Steve Wincott (Honiton) & Trevor Moir (Exmouth) 

RF 01404 541640 
steve.wincott@nhs.net 
trevor.moir@nhs.net 
 

Exeter and East Devon Sports Association for 
the Disabled 

Tony Proverbs 
RF 01392 425095 

Exmouth and District U3A Christine Chittiock NN  
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External 

Title/Organisation Name  Contact details 

Young Devon Emily Sethi 
NN info@youngdevon.org 

01752 691511 

Action East Devon 
Aaron Clark – Headlight Manager (Young People) 
Ben Feasey - CEO 

NN info@actioneastdevon.org.uk 
01404 549045 

Devon Clinical Commissioning Group (CCG) Gill Munday 
LT gill.munday@nhs.net 

 
WEB Health and Wellbeing Board 
Chairman 
Vice Chairman 

David Bassett 
Sue Lake 

LT Davidbassett6@btintrnet.com 
suek.lake99@gmail.com 
 

WEB Primary Care Network 
Dr Barry Coakley – Clinical Director 
(WEB Health and Wellbeing Board Member) 

LT barry.coakley@nhs.net 
07795466067 

Seachange Project (Budleigh) 
Manager 

Marc Jobson 
LT  

Exmouth Gateway Club (social club for adults 
with disabilities) 

Paul Baldwin - Secretary 
LT paul@exmouthgateway.co.uk 

07866270213 

West Dorset Council  Paul Rutter - Service Manager for Leisure Services 
LT Paul.rutter@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk 

01305 221000 

Mid Devon Council Lee Chester – Leisure Manager 

LT lchester@middevon.gov.uk 
01844 255255 
 

South Somerset Council Charlotte Fry 
LT charlotte.fry@southsomerset.gov.uk 

 

Somerset West and Taunton Council Steve Hughes – Programme Manager 
NN s.noyce@somersetwestandtaunton.gov.uk 

0300 3048000 

Teignbridge Council 
Lorraine Montgomery – Head of Operations 
James Teed – Leisure Manager 

LT lorraine.montgomery@teignbridge.gov.uk 
Jamest@teignbridge.gov.uk 
01626 361101 

Exeter City Council 
George Marshall – Assistant Service Lead – Local 
Plan 

LT George.Marshall@exeter.gov.uk 

Arts and Tourism    

Visit South Devon Contact? NN  

mailto:s.noyce@somersetwestandtaunton.gov.uk


 

East Devon District Council – Leisure Strategy 
 

 

5 

External 

Title/Organisation Name  Contact details 

East Devon Excellence Ruud Veeneboer NN Info@mazzardfarm.com 

Arts and Culture East Devon Forum Fiona Page-Turner NN FPage-Turner@eastdevon.gov.uk 

    

 
External 

Title/Organisation Name  Contact details 

Town/Parish Councils    

Exmouth Town Council Mrs Lisa Bowman, Clerk to Exmouth Town Council RF townclerk@exmouth.gov.uk  

Honiton Town Council Mr Stephen Hill, Clerk to Honiton Town Council RF towncouncil@honiton.gov.uk  

Cranbrook Town Council Mrs J Gardner, Clerk to Cranbrook Town Council RF clerk@cranbrooktowncouncil.gov.uk  

Sidmouth Town Council 
Christopher Holland, Clerk to Sidmouth Town 
Council 

LT Town.clerk@sidmouth.gov.uk  

Seaton Town Council Julia Mutlow, Clerk to Seaton Town Council LT townclerk@seaton.gov.uk  

Axminster Town Council Miss H Kirkcaldie, Clerk to Axminster Town Council NN clerk@axminstertowncouncil.gov.uk  

Ottery St Mary Town Council Cllrs Stewart Lucas and John Green NN enquiries@otterystmary-tc.gov.uk  

 

 
 


